k* <u>4</u>		FOR Entire area served
,	-	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		1st Revised Sheet No. 1
	North Marshall Waser District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Original Sheet No. /
	RULES AND REGUL	CVI VORS
	1. The Commissioners have, and will make all pol	icies concerning the North Marshall
	Water District; and from time to time alter, to existing needs.	
	2. The Supt. and office management shall be gove	
	adopted by the Commissioners and shall enforce 3. All home supplies, such as wells, reservoirs,	
	continued from the public water supply - valv	es not accepted.
	4. Two or more seperate owned homes, permanent o one meter.	or mobile, may not be served from
	5. All commercial businesses and multiple housing	ng units must be served by a one
	inch meter or larger meter.  6. Permission must be secured before drilling un	der any highway.
	7. nMeter ownership cannot be transferred from on	
	transferring the property. 8. When a rental home is vacated, the meter will	automatically he transferred back
	to the property owner at the proper rate.	automatically he transferred hada
	9. After a meter is set it cannot be moved to an	nother location unless the owner pays
	the moving cost.  O. A water user that discontinues service between	n meter readings will be charged 25
	cents per 100 gallons used, or the minimum or	
1	time will be charged the \$3.75 minimum.  11. Water bills become delinquent after the 15th	day of each month A 10% per month
	penalty will be imposed on residential meters	
	meters. 12. Service will be discontinued immediately after	or second month bill is nest due
	without notice, and a \$5.00 service charge pl must be paid before service can be restored.	us delinquent bills and penalties
]	13. The District will tolerate two months delinqu	ment bills ONLY, but will not
	tolerate one continuous month in areears.	payment on delinquent bills, the
	payment will be returned and service disconti	nued.
]	15. When payments are made by bad checks, if the be discontinued immediately.	bill is delinquent, service will
]	16. A \$10.00 deposit is required from all renters	before service can begin, unless
	the property owner assumes the responsibility will be refunded when final water bill is pai	
]	17. Water will be turned off only when consumer r	equests such, or for delinquent billss
	18. The Water District is responsible for leaks, user is responsible for water that flows thro	
	19. The consumer is privileged to read, check, or	examine his meter at anytime-how-
	ever he shall be responsibile for damaging or meter box.	mutilating any part of meter or
		A THE PROPERTY HE
1	DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1969 Day Year	ATE EFFECTIVE Jamary 11, 1968  Month Day Year
	ISSUED BY Chair	
	Name of Officer Tit	le Address

• •	FOR Entire Area Served		
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1		
	1st Revised Sheet No. 2		
North Marshall Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.		
	Original Sheet No. 2		
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS		
<ul> <li>20. Unused meters will be charged the monthly minimum rate, and when the consumer refused to pay the minimum, the monthly minimum and monthly penalty will be brought forward each month until the amount is equal to \$300.00, the present installation charges. The consumer will then have the privilege of paying in full or forfeit his \$100.00 installation charge.</li> <li>21. Water service can be discontinued permanently at any time at the consumer's request. However, his installation fee will be forfeited.</li> <li>22. There shall be three home rate minimums, \$1.50, \$2.00, and \$3.75. Those living in the district will be required to pay \$3.75 minimum on one meter. They may have additional connections at \$1.50 per month if meter is not installed, or \$2.00 on unused meters that are installed. Out of District dwellers may have stand-by service for vacant lots or vacant homes at \$1.50 minimum or \$2.00</li> </ul>			
minimum as they may choose.  23. All occupied houses owned or rented shall  24. The Water District will serve any individu District, provided the individual will obt his own private line to his home.	be subject to \$3.75 minimum.  al where property is out of the		
25. The water District will install all meters property is adjacent to road on which pipe 26. North Marshall Water District will build o meter not to exceed 50 feet. When more the lateral, a study will be made for feasibil	e line is located. In laterals for any individual to his In one user is interested in the same		
27. Stub-off or stand-by service for vacant lo advance for 12 months when water is availa	ts shall be \$1.50 per month, payable in ble.		
28. Cottage owners shall pay \$3.75 minimum per mast pay three months min. The remainder be \$2.00 per month.	of the year that meter is unused may		
29. Winterized or vacated cottages or homes can through winter months provided the district lock meter. For this service, there will restored.	t is notified to turn off water and		
30. When stand-by services are changed to \$3.7 advance payments.	5 minimum, credit will be given for		
31. Non residents shall keep the District info transferring of property.	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
	BANDELLED CH STRVICE COMMISSION  DV STRVICE C		
DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1969  Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE January 11j,1968  Month Day Year		
Poute #7 Benton Ky			
1990ED BI	Itle Address		

Entire Area Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. Original SHEET NO. 3 North Marshall Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Per 1000 Monthly Usage First 2,000 gallons 3.75 Next 3,000 gallons 1.00 Next 5,000 gallons 0.90 Next 5,000 gallons 0.80 Next 5,000 gallons 0.70 Next 5,000 gallons 0.60 25,000 gallons Next 0.50 50,000 gallons Next 0.30 Monthly Minimum Charge Per 2000 5/8# Service 3.75 3/4" Service 4.75 Service 8.00 134 Service 10.00 211 Service 15.00 311 Service 30.00 Service 65.00 Minimum charge is subject to delayed payment penalty PUSUS SERVICE COMMISSION HEC CANCELED JUL 1,1970

DATE OF ISSUE January 27, 1969

DATE EFFECTIVE January 11, 1968

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4596

dated December 17, 1965